
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



, . 
. ~ 

~ .. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

.... 

L.D. 1256 

DATE: May 10, 1995 (Filing No. S- 130 ) 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

Reported by: Senator BENOIT of Franklin for the Committee. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 460, L.D. 1256, Bill, "An 
Act to Permit Wire-tapped Conversations of or with Prisoners to 
be Used in Court" 

Amend the bill by inserting after the enacting clause and 
before section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 1. 15 MRSA §712, sub-§2,~, as enacted by PL 1987, c. 
680, §5, is amended to read: 

B. Notice of the possibility of interception is pes~ea-iB-a 
plaee-aRs provided in a way sufficient to make ~ha~-pe£6eB 

the parties to the communication aware of the possibility of 
interception; and' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

This amendment clarifies that notice of the possibility of a 
conversation being intercepted and taped must be given to all 
parties to a communication before the conversation begins. This 
amendment has no effect on the law that protects attorney-client 
privilege. 

Page l-LR2152(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




