

	, L	D. 1256	
2	DATE: May 10, 1995 (F	iling No. S- 130)	
4		-	
б	CRIMINAL JUSTICE		
8	Reported by: Senator BENOIT of Fran	klin for the Committee.	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the di of the Senate.	rection of the Secretary	
12	STATE OF MAIN	D.	
14	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE		
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
18			
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 460, L.D. 1256, Bill, "An Act to Permit Wire-tapped Conversations of or with Prisoners to be Used in Court"		
22			
24	Amend the bill by inserting after the enacting clause and before section 1 the following:		
26	' Sec. 1. 15 MRSA §712, sub-§2, ¶B, as enacted by PL 1987, c. 680, §5, is amended to read:		
28	B. Notice of the possibility of in	terception is pested-in-a	
30	place-and <u>provided</u> in a way sufficient to make that-person the parties to the communication aware of the possibility of		
32	interception; and'		
34	Further amend the bill by reletten nonconsecutive Part letter or sec	ering or renumbering any tion number to read	
36	consecutively.		
38	STATEMENT OF FA	CTT	
40	STATEMENT OF FA		
42	This amendment clarifies that notice conversation being intercepted and tape parties to a communication before the co	ed must be given to all	
44	amendment has no effect on the law that privilege.	-	
46	hrrarede.		

ŝ

é.

Page 1-LR2152(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT